# OP \$315.00 395835

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM858169

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION as Administrative Agent		12/18/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WEAVER FUNDRAISING, LLC	
Street Address:	4485 S. Perry Worth Road	
City:	Whitestown	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46075	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3958354	CHOCOLATEY TRIPLE DELIGHT
Registration Number:	3004146	IDEAL YEAR OF SCOUTING
Registration Number:	4142967	POWERED BY POPCORN
Registration Number:	4135816	POWERED BY POPCORN
Registration Number:	4689853	RAISING FAITH
Registration Number:	4948084	RAISING FAITH
Registration Number:	4689852	RAISING FAITH
Registration Number:	4948085	RAISING FAITH
Registration Number:	5050469	RAISING OPPORTUNITIES
Registration Number:	4689754	RAISINGFAITH
Registration Number:	4953183	RAISINGFAITH
Registration Number:	2784485	TRAIL'S END

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3177133699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3177133412

**Email:** twagner@taftlaw.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 008277 FRAME: 0552

900818499

Correspondent Name: Tiffini Wagner

Address Line 1: One Indiana Square

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WBC07-00201
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tiffini Wagner
SIGNATURE:	/ Tiffini Wagner /
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2023

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Trademark\_Release Weaver Fundraising Reel Frame 6367-0646#page1.tif source=Trademark\_Release Weaver Fundraising Reel Frame 6367-0646#page2.tif source=Trademark\_Release Weaver Fundraising Reel Frame 6367-0646#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008277 FRAME: 0553 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 18th day of December, 2020, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as administrative agent ("Agent"), in favor of WEAVER

FUNDRAISING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Company in favor of Agent in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to

that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 22, 2018, executed by Company in

favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 29,

2018 at Reel/Frame 6367/0646.

[Signature Page Follows]

12233977v1 12/18/2020 8:37 AM

1989.588

TRADEMARK REEL: 008277 FRAME: 0554 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

Dav	id Q	Pecka
David J Pecka		
Vice President W	elis Fargo	
	David J Pecka	David J Pecka  Vice President Wells Fargo

# SCHEDULE A

# **Trademarks**

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application No.	Registration No.	Application Date	Registration Date
Weaver Fundraising, LLC	Canada	CHOCOLATEY TRIPLE DELIGHT	1,442,313	TMA839,208	6/19/2009	1/3/2013
Weaver Fundraising, LLC	United States of America	CHOCOLATEY TRIPLE DELIGHT	77/674,138	3,958,354	2/19/2009	5/10/2011
Weaver Fundraising, LLC	United States of America	IDEAL YEAR OF SCOUTING	78/447,425	3,004,146	7/8/2004	10/4/2005
Weaver Fundraising, LLC	Canada	MYSCOUT ADVENTURES	1749114		10/6/2015	
Weaver Fundraising, LLC	Canada	MYSCOUT ADVENTURES (AND DESIGN)	1749116		10/6/2015	
Weaver Fundraising, LLC	Canada	POWERED BY POPCORN	1,442,314	TMA828,963	6/19/2009	8/1/2012
Weaver Fundraising, LLC	United States of America	POWERED BY POPCORN	77/674,139	4,142,967	2/19/2009	5/15/2012
Weaver Fundraising, LLC	United States of America	POWERED BY POPCORN	77/674,143	4,135,816	2/19/2009	5/1/2012
Weaver Fundraising, LLC	United States of America	RAISING FAITH (HORIZONTAL LOGO & DESIGN)	86/162,936	4,689,853	1/10/2014	2/17/2015
Weaver Fundraising, LLC	United States of America	RAISING FAITH (HORIZONTAL LOGO & DESIGN)	86/978,502	4,948,084	1/10/2014	4/26/2016
Weaver Fundraising, LLC	United States of America	RAISING FAITH (STACKED LOGO & DESIGN)	86/162,708	4,689,852	1/10/2014	2/17/2015
Weaver Fundraising, LLC	United States of America	RAISING FAITH (STACKED LOGO & DESIGN)	86/978,503	4,948,085	1/10/2014	4/26/2016
Weaver Fundraising, LLC	United States of America	RAISING OPPORTUNITIES	86/499,727	5,050,469	1/9/2015	9/27/2016
Weaver Fundraising, LLC	United States of America	RAISINGFAITH	86/131,896	4,689,754	11/29/2013	2/17/2015
Weaver Fundraising, LLC	United States of America	RAISINGFAITH	86/978,516	4,953,183	11/29/2013	5/3/2016
Weaver Fundraising, LLC	United States of America	TRAIL'S END and Design	78/204,653	2,784,485	1/17/2003	11/18/2003

Schedule A

**RECORDED: 12/04/2023** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 008277 FRAME: 0556